
 

 

B O N N E V I L L E  P O W E R  A D M I N I S T R A T I O N 

    
Low Income Energy Efficiency Workgroup Meeting #2 

Date: January 27, 2014 
Time: 8:30 am-12:30 pm Pacific 

Location: PNGC, 711 Halsey Street, Portland and by phone 
 

LiveMeeting [click here] and telephone 866-733-2934, Participant code: 4157819# 
 
 

 

Agenda 
 
8:30  Welcome 

• Round Robin: Introduction, developments to share 
o Efficiency Exchange Conference Session 

• Recap of November 6 meeting 
 
9:00  Boot Camp Session 1: Programs implemented via CAPs 

• BPA to State and Tribal Grant Program  - Carrie Nelson, State and Tribal Grant Program 
Manager, BPA EE 

• How states work with CAPs - Michael Furze, Washington Dept of Commerce 
• How CAPs get EE done on the ground and the funding cycles- Steve Jole, HACSA 

 
10:00 Boot Camp Session 2: Residential Low Income Energy Efficiency Opportunities within BPA’s 

Utility Programs - Sarah Moore, Residential Sector Lead, BPA Energy Efficiency 
• Utility perspectives on using EEI for low income 
• Rules and Guidance for LIEE Measures (Utility Programs) 
• Resource Assessment of CAPs and why BPA is interested in this 

 
10:45 break  
 
11:00  Discussion: Barriers to Reporting Savings 
 
12:00 Recap, Next Steps, Ideas for future meetings  
  
12:30  Adjourn 
 
No host lunch for anyone interested following the meeting at Pizza Schmizza, NE Broadway. 
  

https://www.livemeeting.com/cc/bpa/join?id=MHFHN9&role=attend&pw=dR%3A*%23%21bj9
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About this workgroup  

BPA invites its public power customers and regional stakeholders to participate in the Low Income 
Energy Efficiency workgroup. BPA is convening this workgroup as agreed to as part of the Post-2011 
Review public process. Background on that process and Workgroup 3 can be found here.  
 
Facilitator: Summer Goodwin, BPA, 503-230-3158  
 
Steering Committee 
 
Van Ashton Idaho Falls Power vashton@ifpower.org 

Todd Blackman Franklin PUD tblackman@franklinpud.com 

Chuck Eberdt The Energy Project chuck_eberdt@oppco.org 

Steve Jole HACSA (CAP Agency for Lane Co.) sjole@hacsa.us 

Margaret Ryan PNGC mryan@pngc.com 

  Michael Furze         WA Dept of Commerce     michael.furze@commerce.wa.gov  
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